

Item no.: 389278

24 pieces - Pigtail patch cable SM 1m LSFH indoor SCAPC (900m)

from **54,66 EUR**

Item no.: 389278 shipping weight: 0.20 kg Manufacturer: Televes



Product Description

Kit with 24 single-mode (SM) fibre optic pigtails in different colours, in 2 bundles of 12 fibres each. At one end, they are equipped with SC/APC connectors for quick and easy connection to optical network devices as well as headends and accessories in communication cabinets. The other end is not ready for connection, which makes this pigtail kit particularly useful for splicing with multi-fibre cables in a typical multi-family home backbone. In addition, the different colours help to identify the different connections and the design in groups of 12 fibres makes it easy to organise shelves and drawers in racks and fibre optic racks. The jacket is LSFH and is recommended for indoor installation. Highlights- Pigtail: one end without connector for easy connection of the pigtail to a fibre cable - Easy identification of each fibre: 12 different fibre colours and rings to identify each colour - Useful for splicing with multi-fibre cables Features- Fibre type ITU-T G.657A2 - LSFH jacket - SC/APC connectors- 1 m long - Low insertion loss

Specifications

Scan this QR code to view the product All details, up-to-date prices and availability

